A 10581-40

Attorney Docket No. 5002-1060

Form	09-15-2004	DATION FORM COVER SHEET. U J J Department of Commerce							
		PATENT	s only	T08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 1 MAY 2004					
Т	11222	.d Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Renzo GRADI MRL 5/11	1/04	2. Name a Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ies) Premec S.A. 6814 Cadempino Switzerland					
Addit □ Y	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned?							
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other: Execution Date: April 20, 2004	er ge of Name	Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 20, 2004									
•	A. Patent Application No(s).	10/495. Addi		Patent No(s). attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120						
				duplicate copy of this page if paying by					
			deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Benoit Castel	Benon	t Castel	May 11, 2004					
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	/Signature		Date nents, and documents: 2					

Y&T May 11, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEF	REAS,				
		Ren	zo GRADI		
				·	
hereat	ter refe	rred to as "ap	oplicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful impro	vements in
	(a)	for which ar	application for	a United States patent was filed on	
			, App	ication No,	
	(b)	for which ar	application for	a United States patent was executed or	1
	WHEF	REAS, Prem	ec S.A. of 68	14 Cadempino, Switzerland	
whose	addres	ss is,			
herein	after re	ferred to as '	'assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, t	itle and interest in
and to	the sar	me,	•		
	NOW,	THEREFOR	RE, in consider	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$1	0.00), the receipt
where	of is a	cknowledged	, and other go	ood and valuable consideration, appli	cant(s), by these
preser	nts, do(e	es) hereby se	ll, assign and tr	ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and	d exclusive right to
•		•	. •	d the entire right, title and interest in a	•
				n the United States, for its sole use an	-
•		• •		atives, to the full end of the term for w	
					•
•	_	•	-	he same would have been held by ap	plicani(s) nad tilis
assign		nd sale not b			6.51.4
	• •	` '	•	and request(s) the Commissioner	or Patents and
Trader	marks to	o issue said (Jnited States pa	tents to said assignee(s).	
Date _	20.04	.2004,		(signature) Renzo	GRADI
Date					
		,		(signature)	
Date _		1			
				(signature)	
Date _	····			(signature)	
Date				(9	
_u.c _				(signature)	

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015774 FRAME: 0540